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MODEM MAP OF MILANO FASHION WEEK  
FALL WINTER 2025-262025-26 / FEBRUARY- MARCH 20252025

WOMEN’S COLLECTIONS 

A B C

1

2

3

DESIGNERS’ SHOWROOMS   
AG Jeans @ Brama 24.02 - 24.02 - 14.0314.03        C22 

Antik Batik @ Marziano Bello 24.02 - 24.02 - 21.03 21.03 A3A3

Avant Toi - via Carlo Botta 8 until 14.0314.03    C33

Batakovic @ Marcona 33  25.02 - 25.02 - 14.03  14.03  C22

Blanchett Goose @ Studiozeta.org  23.02 - 23.02 - 21.0321.03  C3 3 

Bonbom @ CNMI Fashion Hub  25.02 - 25.02 - 03.0303.03 B22 
+Tomorrow    27.02 - 0 .0327.02 - 0 .03 C22

Brand Unique@ DMVB until 14.0314.03  C22 

Carel @ Massimo Bonini  until 15.0315.03     B2 2 

Castañer @ Massimo Bonini  until 15.0315.03     B2 2 

Christy Lynn@ Daniele Ghiselli  20.02 - 20.02 - 12.0312.03 C22 

Douuod @ Guffanti until 08.0308.03  C2 2 

EENK @ CNMI Fashion Hub  25.02 - 25.02 - 03.0303.03 B22 
+Tomorrow    27.02 - 05.0327.02 - 05.03 C22

EPL. @ Marziano Bello 24.02 - 24.02 - 21.03 21.03 A3A3

Frenken @ Papaveri until 07.0307.03    C22

Isabel Benenato - via Novi 5   A33

Julycolumn @ CNMI Fashion Hub  25.02 - 25.02 - 03.0303.03 B22 
+Tomorrow    27.02 - C22 

Kutnia @ Studiozeta.org  23.02 - 23.02 - 21.0321.03    C3 3 

Labo.Art - via Maroncelli 12      until 03.0303.03 B11

ma’ ry’ ya - via A.Sciesa 24/A,     until 13.03 13.03 C2

Malloni - via Carlo Botta 8 until 14.0314.03    C3 3 

Margaux Lonnberg@ Papaveri until 07.0307.03        C22

Maria Luca @ Him Co 03.03 - 03.03 - 12.03 12.03 C3

Marsèll - via Paullo 12/A              19.02 - 04.0319.02 - 04.03    C2

Missoni @ Brama 24.02 - 24.02 - 14.0314.03        C22 

MMAM @ CNMI Fashion Hub  25.02 - 25.02 - 03.0303.03 B22 
+Tomorrow    27.02 - 27.02 - C22

Mother @ Brama 24.02 - 24.02 - 14.0314.03        C22 

Nodaleto@ Him Co 03.03 - 03.03 - 12.03 12.03 C3

Notshy @ Guffanti until 08.0308.03  C2 2 

Nude @ Papaveri until 07.0307.03    C22

Paul & Joe @ Guffanti until 08.0308.03  C2 2 

Pierre-Louis Mascia @ Point Show. until 21.0321.03  C2 2 

QL2 – quelledue @ Point Show.  until 21.0321.03  C2 2 

Rallegrati @ The (...) Parlor until   C33

Raxxy @ Marcona 33  25.02 - 25.02 - 14.03  14.03  C22

Romeo Gigli @ Studiozeta.org  23.02 - 23.02 - 21.0321.03    C3 3 

Sibel Saral @ Marziano Bello 24.02 - 24.02 - 21.03 21.03 A3A3

Sorelle Secli - via Borgospesso 21 until 1 .031 .03    B22

Stella Nova @ DMVB until 14.0314.03  C22 

The Dynamis Studio @ Daniele Ghiselli 20.02 - 20.02 - 12.0312.03 C22 

The New Arrivals@ Marcona 33  25.02 - 25.02 - 14.03  14.03  C22

Themoirè @ Massimo Bonini  until 15.0315.03     B2 2 

Thibault Van Der Straete 
@ Marziano Bello 24.02 - 24.02 - 21.03 21.03 A3A3

Transit - via Tortona 31   26.02 - 26.02 - 02.0302.03 A33

Ulla Johnson @ Him Co 03.03 - 03.03 - 12.03 12.03 C3

Urbancode @ Daniele Ghiselli  20.02 - 20.02 - 12.0312.03 C22 

Violanti @ DMVB until 14.0314.03  C22 

Y-3 - via Privata Rezia 4 27.02 - 27.02 - 16.0316.03  C33

Yali Milano @ Point Show.  until 21.0321.03  C2 2 

Zona20 Milano - via Tortona 31 24.02 - 24.02 - 04.03 04.03 A3

Calzia Asociación @ Cristóbal Balenciaga Cristóbal Balenciaga 
- Shoes from Spain tribute- Shoes from Spain tribute

February 21 - March 02, 2025February 21 - March 02, 2025
Palazzo Morando via Sant’Andrea 6 - 20143Palazzo Morando via Sant’Andrea 6 - 20143

BrandsBrands: : Alhamas, Alohas, Casteller, Chie Mihara, CreacioAlhamas, Alohas, Casteller, Chie Mihara, Creacionesnes  
SW, Defloresyfloreros, Flabelus, Gaimo, Hispanitas, Kanna, SW, Defloresyfloreros, Flabelus, Gaimo, Hispanitas, Kanna, 
Lottusse, Magnanni, Magrit, Martinelli, Mascaró, Pedro Lottusse, Magnanni, Magrit, Martinelli, Mascaró, Pedro 
García, Pedro Miralles, Pertini, Pikolinos, Pitillos, Pons García, Pedro Miralles, Pertini, Pikolinos, Pitillos, Pons 
Quintana, Pretty Ballerinas, RAS, Ria Menorca y ZindaQuintana, Pretty Ballerinas, RAS, Ria Menorca y Zinda..

MULTI-LABEL STORES     +39+39

 

Antonioli -  via P. Paoli 1 02 36 56 48 34 A33
Banner - via Sant’Andrea 8/a 02 76 00 46 09 C22 

Biffi - c.so Genova 5 & 6 02 83 11 60 44 / 52
 

B22
 

Boutique Antonia - Portrait Milano Via St’Andrea, 10 C22 

Daad_Dantone - via S. Spirito 24/a  02 76 01 60 45  B22
 

Milaura - c.so Garibaldi 20  02 89 09 39 05  B22

EVENTS Tuesday  25.0225.02 

 CNMI - FASHION HUB
1pm to 3pm Opening

Until 03.03, 2025Ensemble: Voices of Seoul  
Designers:  Bonbom, EENK, July Column, MMAM
Until 03.03, 2025Designers for the Planet, GoMongolia, 
 Presentation by Charles De Vilmorin  
 Palazzo Giureconsulti-Piazza Mercanti 2 B2

Until 21/03, 2025 CSM - Artisanal Evolution  
 In participating showrooms  

11am - 3pm Malloni 25 Anniversary   
 Launching the new collection FW25/26 

7.pm  ELLE 80th anniversary   
By invitation only. Palazzo Clerici - via Clerici 5  B22 

Until 03.03, 2025K-Way | In Y/Our Life 
 Museo della Permanente - via Turati 34 C11

EVENTS Wednesday  26.0226.02   

                Ara Lumiere:‘s Rewoven Resilience
 Palazzo Giureconsulti-Piazza Mercanti 2 B2
from 6pm to 9pm  Giorgio Armani x 10 Corso Como   
 Corso Como 10   B11
11.30am  THE WOM: the Womderful”.  
to follow party  Luiss Hub - via Massimo D’Azeglio 3 B11

EVENTS Thursday 27.27.0202  

from 6pm to 9pm  Accademia IUAD
 Museo Bagatti Valsecchi- via Gesù 5 B22

EVENTS Friday 28.28.0202  

9am - 10.30am Afro Fashion Association  
 Wilde Club  - via dei Giardini 16 B2

from 5pm to 9pm Agglomerati ‘No Season Collection’’ 
 via Porro Lambertenghi 7 B11
from 7.30.pm JW Anderson 
 Casa Cipriani - via Palestro 24 C22
7pm - 10pm Maison Margiela x Gentle Monster  
 Corso Como 10 B11

EVENTS Saturday 01.01.0303  

6.pm - 8.pm CSM Meets Sustainability & Culture Club 
 Chiostri di San Barnaba via San Barnaba 48  C22
6.pm - 8.pm Bottega Veneta with Casa Mollino &Formerly 
 Palazzo San Fedele - pza San Fedele  C22
9.30am - 1pm Maria Calderara focuses on Piero Manzoni. 
 via Lazzaretto 15  C11
from 6.30.pm Triennale Fashion: 2nd edition of “Fashion Issues” 
 viale Emilio Alemagna 6 B22

From February 21 to March 02, 2025From February 21 to March 02, 2025
‘Balenciaga | Shoes from Spain Tribute‘Balenciaga | Shoes from Spain Tribute’’
Palazzo Morando via Sant’Andrea 6   B22

 
TRADE SHOWS   
Milano Fashion&Jewels    22.02 - 25.0222.02 - 25.02  
MICAM Milano & Mipel 127      23.02 - 25.0223.02 - 25.02      
Fieramilano-Rho Fieramilano-Rho - S S del Sempione 28     

White Milano     27.02 - 02.0327.02 - 02.03      A33  
via Tortona 27 - Superstudio Più      
via Tortona 54 - Base / Ex Ansaldo   
via Tortona 58 - Padiglione Visconti 

MULTI-LABEL SHOWROOMS   

Brama    24.02 - 24.02 - 14.0314.03
via Sirtori 22   C11
Breramode    until 25.0325.03
via Carlo Botta 8  C33

Calzia Asociación   21.02 - 21.02 - 02.0302.03  
Palazzo Morando via Sant’Andrea 6  B22 

Daniele Ghiselli Showroom   20.02 - 20.02 - 12.0312.03  
via Sidoli 19    C22  

DMVB  until 14.0314.03 
via Carlo Poma 38  C22

Elisa Gaito   until 12.0312.03  
via Marcona 3   C22

Fattore K     
via Morimondo 20 A33

  

Guffanti concept showroom  until 08.0308.03 
via Filippo Corridoni 37   C22
Him Co   0303.03 - .03 - 12.0312.03
via Orobia 34 C33  
Marziano Bello   24.02 - 24.02 - 21.0321.03
via Giacomo Watt 37 A33 

Massimo Bonini Showroom  until 15.0315.03 

via Manzoni 41 B22

Papaveri Showroom    until 07.07.0303
via Nino Bixio 42

                        
C22

 

Point di Mariapia Bernardis   until 21.0321.03
via G. Uberti 13 CC22

Showroom Marcona 33  25.02 - 25.02 - 14.0314.03
via Marcona 3 / via Archimede 6 C22 

Studiozeta.org  23.02 - 23.02 - 21.0321.03
via Friuli 26 C33 

Tomorrow    27.02 - 05.0327.02 - 05.03
via Archimede 26   C22

  l FASHION SHOW
	 l EVENTS
 l TRADE SHOWS
  l MULTI-LABEL SHOWROOMS  
 l DESIGNERS’ SHOWROOMS
  l MULTI-LABEL STORES

03.0303.03 

21.0321.03
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03.0303.03 

33


	Mappa_MILANO 02_2025.p0001
	Mappa_MILANO 02_2025.p0002

